TAXICAB MEDALLION APPLICATION AND TAXICAB OPERATOR LICENSE APPLICATION 2016 JAN 28 P 2: 30

Nonrefundable Application Fee \$305.00 FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
Date Recorded
DateAmount Paid
Medallion #
Current Owner Name SOMUVILL TAKE THE Phone 6177970460
Address (Include Zip Code) 375 WEDIFC Brook PKF Ng
Applicant Name Linder NIXON Phone (603) 455-6988
Mailing Address (Include Zip Code) 556 Union Rd Bliming Aft 03220
Federal Employer Identification Number (Not your social security #):
If a corporation, name of Corporation LTR MIC.
If a corporation, name of Majority Shareholder(s)
Do you hold a valid Somerville Taxi Driver's License? Yes No
Do you hold a Taxi Driver's License in another city?YesNo
If yes, in what City/State?
Do you own a Somerville Taxicab Medallion? Yes
Have you ever owned a Somerville Taxicab Medallion? YesYes
Have you ever owned a Taxi Medallion elsewhere?YesNo
If yes, in what City/State?
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. Lagree that this license will be subject to all of the terms, conditions

I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. I agree that this license will be subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any applicable State and Federal laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville. I understand that this license shall not be transferrable, and shall be revocable at any time at the pleasure of the Board of Aldermen. I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

Signature of Applicant: June / Date: 1- 28-14

Provide the following information if a bank is financing the purchase:
Name of Bank
Federal Employer Identification Number
Provide the following information if a corporation is financing the purchase: Name of Corporation Federal Employer Identification Number
Name of Majority Shareholder(s)
Provide the following information if an individual is financing the purchase: Name of Individual Address (Include Zip Code)
Describe any other financing:
Medallion #66
Include with this Application the following documents: The attached Certificate of Good Standing. A copy of an executed Purchase and Sale Agreement. If Applicant is a corporation, a copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a Certificate of Corporate Authority. NOTE: If the Application is approved, forward to the City Clerk a copy of a valid Registration for the vehicle, upon issuance by the Registry of Motor Vehicles.
 Include with this Application the following documents: The attached Certificate of Good Standing. A copy of an executed Purchase and Sale Agreement. If Applicant is a corporation, a copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a Certificate of Corporate Authority. NOTE: If the Application is approved, forward to the City Clerk a copy of a valid
 Include with this Application the following documents: The attached Certificate of Good Standing. A copy of an executed Purchase and Sale Agreement. If Applicant is a corporation, a copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a Certificate of Corporate Authority. NOTE: If the Application is approved, forward to the City Clerk a copy of a valid Registration for the vehicle, upon issuance by the Registry of Motor Vehicles.



City of Somerville, Massachusetts Finance Department, Treasury Division

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

Exact name of taxpayer/applicant's business: LTK, InC Address of taxpayer/applicant's business in Somerville: 600 Windsolf Address of taxpayer/applicant's home in Somerville: Taxpayer/applicant's phone: day: 603 455 698 Evening: 603 455 6988 I, (print name) , the undersigned Taxpayer, do hereby certify that all the information contained herein is true and correct and all taxes and fees due the City have been paid or that the Taxpayer has entered into an agreement to pay all taxes and fees and is current on said agreement. SIGNED UNDER THE PAINS AND PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this _______ day of CITY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE OF ISSUANCE: _____ INCLUDES RELEVANT POSTINGS THROUGH: _____ TAXES AND ACCOUNT NUMBER(S) INCLUDED IN CERTIFICATE: ☐ Real Estate ☐ Water/Sewer ☐ Personal Property ☐ Other: NOTES: **CLERK'S INITIALS: ORIGINAL STAMP:**



STATEMENT OF CORPORATE AUTHORITY

$I, \qquad L/\Lambda U \qquad N/X U \Lambda \qquad , Clerk of$
Name of Corporation hereby certify that,
at a meeting of the Board of Directors of said Corporation duly held on the
John Jate Month , 201 (at which a quorum was present and voting throughout, the following
vote was duly passed and is now in full force and effect:
VOTED: That Name of Officer authorized to sign for the Corporation be and
hereby is authorized, directed and empowered, in the name and on behalf of this Corporation, to
sign, seal with the corporate seal, execute, acknowledge and deliver all contracts, bonds and
other obligations of the Corporation, the execution of any such contract, bond or obligation by
such Name of Officer authorized to sign for the Corporation to be valid
and binding upon this Corporation for all purposes. This vote remains in full force and effect,
and has not been altered, amended or revoked by a subsequent vote of such directors.
I further certify that Name of Oilice authorized sign for the Corporation
is the duly elected Title Of Sale of Officer authorized Sign for the Corporation.
Signed Clerk of Secretary
JANIO PAZ Place of Business Somewill 1/4
Notary Public, Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Sept. 18, 2020 Date 1-28-14
AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL HERE
In the event that the Clerk or Secretary is the same person as the Officer authorized to sign that contract, bond or other instrument for the Corporation, this certificate must be countersigned by another Officer of the Corporation:
Countersigned
Name & Title of Countersianing Officer

6176281030

GREEN

TAXICAB MEDALLION AND SALE AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT made by and between Somerville Taxi, Inc., c/o William Doucette, 325 Alewife Brook Pkwy, Somerville, MA 02144 hereinafter called the SELLER

AND Linda Nixon, or corporate nominee, 600 Windsor Pl., Somerville, MA 02143 hereinafter called the BUYER.

WHEREAS, the SELLER is willing to sell and the BUYER is willing to buy a certain Hackney Carriage License and Medallion, issued by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Somerville, being numbered 66 for the year 2016 for consideration of \$80,000.00 it is hereby agreed that:

- # 5,000.00 The BUYER hereby gives to the SELLER the sum of as a deposit towards said purchase price, balance to be paid over in certified or cashier's checks, after approval of the transfer of said Hackney Carriage Medallion to the Buyer, and at time of sale.
 - The SELLER hereby warrants that said Hackney Carriage Medallion has not been 2. pledged, mortgaged or hypothecated and is free and clear of any and all encumbrances, and there are no monies due thereon, except to: NONE. BUYER shall have the right to use purchase funds to pay off any outstanding encumbrances.

If the BUYER is financing the purchase money for this transaction, then the SELLER reasonable agrees to comply with all requirements set forth by the financing institution as to provide good, clear marketable title.

SELLER warrants that the motor vehicle and equipment sold herein will be in 3. 1 * 2007 FORD CROWN VICTORIA

6176281030

GREEN

substantially the same condition as of the date of this AGREEMENT, reasonable wear and tear excepted. The BUYER acknowledges that he has inspected said motor vehicle and equipment. BUYER shall have the right to inspect said motor vehicle on the day prior to passing to make sure it complies with the provisions of this paragraph.

- 4. It is further agreed that the parties shall forthwith and expeditiously sign any and all papers or forms required by the Hackney Carriage Division of the Board of Aldermen of the City of Somerville in order to apply for permission for this transaction, and when permission is granted, to act within seven days of notification of approval of transfer to complete this sale and transaction.
- 5. Delivery of the Medallion and motor vehicle, if any, will be made to the BUYER at the place of passing of title, unless otherwise agreed upon between parties.
- 6. It is strictly understood by and between that this entire transaction and sale is subject to the approval of the Board of Aldermen of the City of Somerville, and in the event said approval is not obtained then the deposit given shall be returned to the BUYER.

DATE 1/21/2016

SELLER

WITNESS

Somerville Taxi, Inc.

by

President

William Doucette

WITNESS

BUYER

Linda Nixon



William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts



HOME

DIRECTIONS

CONTACT US

Search the Secretary's website

S	e	a	r	c	h	i	

Corporations Division

Business Entity Summary

ID Number: 0431755	-	Request certificate New search					
Summary for: SOMERVILLE TAXI, INC.							
The exact name of the Domestic Profit Corporation: SOMERVILLE TAXI, INC.							
	ed from: YELLOW CAB OF SO ed from: SOMERVILLE TAXI,						
Entity type: Domesti	c Profit Corporation		,				
Identification Numbe	er: 043175511	Old	I ID Number: 00040800	0			
Date of Organization	in Massachusetts: 10-06-1	.992					
		Las	st date certain:				
Current Fiscal Month/Day: 09/30 Previous Fiscal Month/Day: 00/00							
The location of the Pi	rincipal Office:						
Address: 325 ALEWIF	FE BROOK PARKWAY	TLLE, MA 0	2144 USA				
	ss of the Registered Agent:	1111 0					
Name: WILLIAM N. Address: 325 ALEWIF	E BROOK PARKWAY						
City or town, State, Zip		TLLE, MA 0	2144 IISA				
	ectors of the Corporation:	ILLE, MA O	2144 00A				
Title	Individual Name		Address				
PRESIDENT	WILLIAM N. DOUCETTE	ARKWAY SOMERVILLE, MA 02144					
TREASURER	WILLIAM N. DOUCETTE		325 ALEWIFE BROOK PARKWAY SOMERVILLE, MA 02144 USA				
SECRETARY	WILLIAM N. DOUCETTE		325 ALEWIFE BROOK PARKWAY SOMERVILLE, MA 02144 USA				
DIRECTOR	WILLIAM N. DOUCETTE		325 ALEWIFE BROOK PARKWAY SOMERVILLE, MA 02144 USA				
Business entity stock is publicly traded:							
The total number of a	charge and the nar value if	any of each	class of stock which th	nic hucinoss antitu is			
The total number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which this business entity is authorized to issue:							
Class of Stock	Par value per share		Total Authorized	Total issued and outstanding			
Class of Stock	Fai value per share	No. of s	hares Total par value	No. of shares			
CNP	\$ 0.00	100	\$ 0.00	100			
	Consent Confidential	Data	☐ Merger Allowed	☐ Manufacturing			





William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts



HOME

DIRECTIONS

Application For Revival Articles of Amendment

CONTACT US

Search the Secretary's website

Search

Corporations Division

Business Entity Summary

ID Number: 0012059	56				Request certificate	New search	
Summary for: LTK, INC.							
The exact name of the Domestic Profit Corporation: LTK, INC.							
Entity type: Domestic	Profit Corporation						
Identification Number: 001205956							
Date of Organization in Massachusetts: 01-19-2016							
Last date certain:							
Current Fiscal Month/	Day: 12/31	*					
The location of the Pri	incipal Office:		i ilovoniliko				
Address: 600 WINDSC	R PLACE						
City or town, State, Zip	code, Country:	SOMERVILLE, N	MA 021	13 USA			
The name and address	s of the Registere	d Agent:					
Name: KAREN LIMA							
Address: 600 WINDSC							
City or town, State, Zip		SOMERVILLE, N	MA 0214	13 USA			
The Officers and Direct	tors of the Corpo	ration:					
Title	Individual Name		I	Address			
PRESIDENT	LINDA NIXON		5	556 UNION RD. BEL	MONT, NH 03220	USA	
TREASURER	LINDA NIXON 556 UNION RD. BELMONT, NH 03220 USA					USA	
SECRETARY	LINDA NIXON	556 UNION RD. BELMONT, NH 03220 USA					
DIRECTOR	LINDA NIXON	DA NIXON 556 UNION RD. BELMONT, NH 03220 USA					
Business entity stock is publicly traded:							
The total number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which this business entity is authorized to issue:							
Class of Stock	Par value pe	er share	T	otal Authorized	Total iss	ued and outstanding	
Glass of Glock	r di valde pe	, silare	lo. of sha	res Total par v	alue 1	lo. of shares	
CNP	\$ 0.00	15,0	000	\$ 0.00	100		
Пс	onsent 🗆 Cor	nfidential Data		Merger Allowed	□Manuf	acturing	
View filings for this business entity:							
ALL FILINGS Administrative Dissolut Annual Report	ion						